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Find it: Jobs I Cars I Real Estate I Apartments I UJeekly Deals I Ciiassifiedsl Grocery CouponsOther editionsr Mobile I News Feeds I E-Newsletlefs I B{eqsl Twitler

What,s Hot Now: New lry Llstings Follow us on Twitter Graduation Galleries S€hool Board Elections Potholes Map All Green to Me

Place a Classified Ad

Contact a Sales Rep

Production lnformation

Terms and Conditions

Apply for Credit [PDF]

The Joumal News

LoHud.Com

lnTown Magazines

Express

Preprints

Special Events

Westchester
Offices

Northem
Westchester/
Putnam Offices

Rockland
Offices

PHONE FAX

(914) 694-
9300

(e14) 666-
6222

(845) 358-
2200

PHONE FAX

(e14) 694-
3514

Contacts

Reader Services I Advertising I News I Senior Management

Please send News Tips to metro@lohud com.

Use this online form to report problems or issues about our web site.

/au"a.o'
Representatives

Subscription
lnformation

Customer
Service

Photos

Copies

Letters to the
Editor

One Gannett Drive
White Plains, NY 10604

185 Kisco Avenue
Mount Kisco, NY'10549

Centerrock Corporate Park
1 Crosfield Ave.
West Nyack, NY 10994

Accuracy, fairness and balance are
important to us. lt is the PolicY of
The JoumalNews to promptly correct
errors. lf you wish to report an eror or
clarify a news story, please direct your
calls to the Reader Services Editor:

Subscribe Online Use this
online form

For customer service, address changes,
home delivery information or to report a

delivery problem:

For copies of published photos, please
contact the Photo Department's Reprints
Line:

For copies of published materials (stories,
obituaries, etc.) please contact our Library:

Use this online form
Please note: there is a fee of $10 per item.
This fee is donated to Lend-A-Hand.

Questions or concerns about anything you
see in lhe Joumal News or our joumalistic
standards and practices, please contact:

Reader Services Editor
The Journal News
One Gannett Drive
White Plains, NY 10604

Use this online form

The editors invite you to send your brief
letters. Letters may be edited for length.
Please provide name, address and
telephone number for verification. Letters
may be published in Print and/or

(800) 942-
1010

(914) 694-
3505

(914) 694-
5095

(e14) 694-
3514

(914) 6e4-
5240
rrDDl

(914) 696-
8146

(914) 694-
5018

Hightights /ader.services
consumer Buying power 

y' corrections

The Companies We
Keep

Retail Spending

Maps

About Us

Awards

Community lnvolvement

Press Releases

Publicity Guidelines

Contacts >

Directions IPDF]
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distributed electronicallY.

Email: Use this online form, or
letters@LoHud.com

Westchester, Putnam: Christine (914) 694- (914) 696-
Letters to the Editor Mautone 5030 8396
The Journal News
One Gannett Drive
\Mite Plains, NY 10604

Rockland: Nancy Cutler (845) 578- (845) 578-
Letter to the Editor 2403 2477
The Joumal News
1 Crosfield Ave.
West NYack, NY 10994

Online Questions or comments about our web (914) 696- (914) 696-
Department site: 8470 8189

Use this online form

Career Listings with us: (914) 696-
Opportunities Job Opportunities Page , 8174

PHONE FAX

Advertising .:t[topl

PHONE

Advertising Stacie sgoldbergb@lohud.com (914) 694- (914) 696-
Direclor / Goldberg 5381 8173

Territories

CentraUsouthern GregFerine gferinel@LoHud'com (914)694-
Westchester 5244

Northem Richard Rlopes@lohud.com (914) 666-
Westchester LoPes 6061

Rockland Elaine Cirillo ecirillo@Lohud.com (845) 578-
2320

National Advertising PHONE

Advertising Eileen ezaccagn@lohud.com (914) 696-
Director / Majors Zaccagnino 8463

Senior Account Omar Zucco ozucco@lohud.com (914) 694- (914) 696-
Manager 5358 8173

National Coop Danielle dmateo@LoHud.com (914) 6%-
Mateo 5316

Preprints Doreen Smith desmith@LoHud.com (914) 696-
8258

Glassified Advertising PHONE FAX

Advertising Brenda bgrover@Lohud com (914) 694- (914) 696-
Direclor / Grover 5167 8120

Classified

Classified Department toll-free (888) 300- (914)€96-
soLD 8120

Announcements PHONE FAX

Celebrations celebrations@LoHud.com (914) 696- (914) 694-
8231 5113

Legal Use this form legals@LoHud.com (914) 694- (914) 696-
5123 8403

Obituaries obituary@LoHud.com (914) 694- (914) 696-
5147 8205

Automotive PHONE FAX

Sales Manager Robert B rbsorens@lohud.com (914) 694-
sorensen 5106

Display (914) 694- (914) 696-
5106 8120

ln€olumn (914) 694-
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Real Estate

Display Advertising

ln-Column

Recruitment

Sales Manager Linda Hom

Recruitment Advertising

Online Advertising I LoHud.com

Advertising Scott
Director / Online Golontonio

To advertise online:

InTOWN Magazine Network

Advertising Special Monique
ProjectsManager Haygood

Advertising Design

Director of Ad. Tessa Garcia
Operations
Express

Advertising Special
Projects Manager

lhorn@LoHud.com

toll-ftee

scolonto@LoHud.com

Use this online form

mhaygood@Lohud.com

tgarcia'1@LoHud.com

CynDee Royle croyle@LoHud.com

Bob rfrederi@LoHud.com
Fredericks

RobertBrum rbrum@LoHud.com

Frank Brill brill@LoHud.com

5117

PHONE

(914) 694-
51 19

(914) 694-
5148

PHONE

(e14) 694-
5201

(866) TJN-
HIRE

PHONE

(914) 6e6-
8587

PHONE

(914)6e4-
5318

PHONE

(914) 694-
5188
PHONE

(914) 694-
3538

PHONE

FAX

(914) 694-
5120

FAX

(914) 694-
5112

News -f[top]
r./ seniorManaging

Editor

p./Local News
Westchester, Putnam

Metro Desk
Rockland

Data Desk

NighUWeekend
Editor

Business

Calendar Listings
Westchester, Putnam

Rockland

/cnmlnalJustice

Education Editor

Entertainment

Life & Style

Community Life
Editor
Sports

ysteinbu@LoHud.com

tgrauel@LoHud.com

mbieger@lohud.com

kmccluskl @LoHud.com

kmccluskl @LoHud.com

rfrederi@LoHud.com

kjmoore@lohud.com

Yaron
Steinbuch
Thane Grauel

Michael
Bieger

Kathy
McClusky

Kathy
McClusky

Bob
Fredericks

Kathy Moore

(914) 694-
5099

(e14) 6e4-
5039

(845) 578-
2424

(e14)S94-
5021

(914) 694-
5077

(914)694-
5015

(914) 696-
8298

(e14) 6e6-
8298

(914) 694-
5039

{914) 666-
6579

(914) 6e4-
3507

(e14) 6e4-
5070

(e14)694-
3501

(914) 694-
5061

(914) 6e6-

(914).696-
8348

FAX

(914) 694-
5018

(914)Se6-
8348

(914) 694-
3535

(e14) 696-
g',t22

(e14) 6e6-
8'l 18

Robert Heisler rheisler@LoHud.com

Mary Dolan mdolan@LoHud.com

Laurel lbabcock@LoHud.com
Babcock

Susie Arth sarth@LoHud.com

To report sports scores after 5:30 p.m.

http ://lohud. com/abouVco-contact. shtml 71912009
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Senior Management

President and
Publisher

,.zt earto, and VP /
News

VP / Operations

-f[top]
Michael J.
Fisch

Henry
Freeman

Tony
Simmons

mfisch@lohud.com

hfreemanl @lohud com

tsimmons@lohud.com

8888

PHONE

(914) 694-
5203

(914) 6s4-
5002

(914) 694-
5165

This page was last modified Tuesday, Sept. 9, 2008.

Stay t/ore. Earn More
860 Starwood Hotels and Resorts.9 bran6m

c)qltr:n ffi q"# @ crnerhtrG{- F'""fi.*r rh&d-
partne6: Job3: CareerBuilder.com Ca6: CaB,com Apartmontt; Apartments.com Shopping: Shoplocal-com

HomelNewslsportslEntertainmcntlLife&SrylelHometownslMuttimedialOplnionlObituarieslBuy,sell&ShoplCustomerSeruicelSiteMap

Terms of Service I Privacy Policy I Contact Us I About Us I Work for Us I Subscribe

Copyriqht @2009 The Joumal News, a Gannett Co. lnc. newspaper serving Westchester, Rockland and Putnam @unties in New York
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